OP \$115.00 4591059

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM720719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERKENBUREAU KNIJFF & PARTNERS B.V.		06/16/2021	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JT International SA		
Street Address:	8 Rue Kazem Radjavi,		
City:	Geneva		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	1202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4591059	EVO
Registration Number:	4483273	EVO VAPOR
Registration Number:	4631686	EVO VAPOR
Serial Number:	88838395	EVO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: searsk@bskb.com, Mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Smith

Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael T. Smith

TRADEMARK REEL: 007689 FRAME: 0922

900687504

SIGNATURE:	/Michael T. Smith/		
DATE SIGNED: 04/12/2022			
Total Attachments: 3			
source=USA - Trademark Assignment document#page1.tif			
source=USA - Trademark Assignment document#page2.tif			
source-USA - Trademark Assignment document#page3 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007689 FRAME: 0923

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (Assignment) is effective from 16 June 2021 (Effective Date) by and between:

- 1) MERKENBUREAU KNIJFF & PARTNERS B.V., incorporated and registered in the Netherlands with company number 32048561 whose registered office is at Leeuwenveldseweg 12, 1382 LX WEESP, Netherlands (Assignor)
- 2) JT International SA incorporated and registered in Switzerland with company number CHE-105.274.060 whose registered office is at 8 Rue Kazem Radjavi, 1202 GENEVA, Switzerland (Assignee).

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the Trademarks detailed in Schedule 1.
- (B) Under the terms of the Trademark Assignment Agreement of 30 October 2019, as amended on 17 April 2020 (Agreement), Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee.
- **(C)** The Assignee accepts the assignment of the Trademarks.

AGREED TERMS

INTERPRETATION

The following definitions and rules of interpretation apply in this Assignment.

Trademarks means the trademark registrations and any application for registration particulars of which are set out in the Schedule 1. The Schedules form part of this Assignment and shall have effect as if set out in full in the body of this Assignment. Any reference to this Assignment includes the Schedules. References to clauses and Schedules are to the clauses and Schedules of this Assignment.

Unless the context otherwise requires, words in the singular shall include the plural, and in the plural shall include the singular.

ASSIGNMENT

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

TERMS OF THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Assignment is entered into pursuant to the Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Assignor and Assignee. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Agreement and the terms of the Assignment, the terms of the Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date by their duly authorized representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007689 FRAME: 0924 Signed by for and on behalf of Merkenbureau Knijff & Partners B.V.

Name Daan Christiaan Teeuwissen

Title Managing Partner

Date Signed 16 June 2021

----DocuSigned by:

Signed by for and on behalf of

JT International SA

B9041C0AB199499...

Name Ronald van Tuijl

Title Intellectual Property Trademark Director

Date Signed _____6/16/2021

Signed by for and on behalf of

JT International SA

Stephane Hedarchet

Name Stephane Hedarchet

Title Intellectual Property Vice President

Date Signed ______6/16/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007689 FRAME: 0925

SCHEDULE 1 TRADE MARKS

Part 1: Registered Trade Marks

Country	Class(es)	Trade Mark	Serial No.	Reg No.
United States of America	01, 30	EVO	85788057	4591059
United States of America	34		85411046	4483273
United States of America	01		86222425	4631686
United States of America	01	EVOPURE	86165783	4804799

Part 2: Trade Mark applications

RECORDED: 04/12/2022

Country	Class(es)	i rade Mark	Serial No.	Reg No.
United States of America	34	EVO	88838395	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007689 FRAME: 0926